1	Lenard L. Wittlake, PLLC Attorney & Counselor at Law P.O. Box 1233					
2						
3	Walla Walla, WA 99362 (509) 529-1529					
4						
5						
6						
7	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF WALLA WALLA					
8	In re the Estate of	No. **				
9		NOTICE OF FILING OF				
10	** **	DECLARATION OF COMPLETION OF PROBATE &				
11	]	DECLARATION OF MAILING				
12		Tax Powers) RCW 11.68.110(3), 11.68.114)				
13						
14	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE					
15	1. I filed the attached <i>Declaration of Completion of Probate</i> with the above 20**.					
16	, · · · ·					
17	2. Unless you file a <i>Petition</i> with that Court requesting it to determine the reasonableness of the proposed fees, or for an estate accounting, or both, and serve a copy of your <i>Petition</i> on me within thirty (30) days after the date of filing of the <i>Declaration of Completion of Probate:</i>					
18						
19	a. The schedule of fees paid or to be paid as set forth in the <i>Declaration of</i>					
20	<i>Completion of Probate</i> will forever be considered reasonable;					
21	11 · ·	e performed before the <i>Declaration of</i> vill forever be considered approved, and I				
22	<i>Completion of Probate</i> was filed will forever be considered approved, and I will be automatically discharged without further order of Court with respect to					
23	all such acts; and					
24	NOTICE OF FILING OF DECLARATION OF	<u>Lenard L. Wittlake, PLLC</u>				
25	COMPLETION OF PROBATE & DECLARATIO OF MAILING (Tax Powers) - Page 1 of 3	DN P.O. Box 1233 Walla Walla, WA 99362 (509) 529-1529				

1 2	consid Distrit	<i>Declaration of Completion of Probate</i> will be lered for all legal intents and purposes as the <i>bution</i> entered under the probate law of the S fically, RCW 11.76).	equivalent of a Decree of			
3	3. I w	rill retain the power to deal with the taxing au	thorities, together with a			
4	cash reserve of \$ for the determination and payment of all remaining tax obligations and reasonable expenses. Only that portion of the reserve that remains after the settlement of any tax liability, and the payment of any expenses associated with such settlement, will be distributed to the persons legally entitled to the reserve.					
5						
6 7		you file such a <i>Petition</i> with the Court and ser				
8	within the period specified, I will request the Court to fix a time and place to hear your <i>Petition</i> , and you will be notified of that time and place by mail or personal service not less than ten (10) days before the hearing on your <i>Petition</i> .					
9	Dated:	, 20**				
10	Dated:	, 20***	•			
	Signadi					
11 12	Signed:	**, Personal Representative	_			
13	DECLARATION OF MAILING					
14						
15 16	In accordance with RCW 9A.72.085, I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that on the date written below, I mailed by first- class mail of the US Postal Service, postage prepaid, a true and correct copy of this					
17		Natice of Filing of Declaration of Completi	ion of Probata			
18	Notice of Filing of Declaration of Completion of Probate (to which was attached a copy of my Declaration of Completion of Probate)					
19	to each of Decedent's heirs and beneficiaries whose names and addresses are shown immediately following the signature block below.					
20	SIGNED					
21	Date:	On, 20	**			
22	Place:	At [**Walla Walla, WA]				
23 24	Signature:	**, Personal Representative	_			
	   NOTICE OF FII	LING OF DECLARATION OF	Lonord I Wittlaka DI LC			
25	COMPLETION	OF PROBATE & DECLARATION Tax Powers) - Page 2 of 3	Lenard L. Wittlake, PLLC P.O. Box 1233 Walla Walla, WA 99362 (509) 529-1529			

1		
2	<u>Name</u> <u>Address</u>	
3	** **	
4		
5		
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24 25	NOTICE OF FILING OF DECLARATION OF COMPLETION OF PROBATE & DECLARATION OF MAILING (Tax Powers) - Page 3 of 3Lenard L. Wittlake, PLLC P.O. Box 1233 	